From: lesley lodge

To: thwaite-ed@tiscali.co.uk
Subject: Fw: Problem Report Form
Date: 28 October 2012 13:02:23

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: Walking Environment <walking.environment@ramblers.org.uk>
To: Lodge_Leslie@yahoo.co.uk

Sent: Tuesday, 14 August 2012, 15:32

Subject: FW: Problem Report Form

Dear Mr Lodge,

Thank you for reporting this problem to us. | have contacted our local footpath officer who has
responded with the following update. Hopefully the problem will be resolved shortly.

Kind regards,
Emily

Dear Emily,

This problem had been logged by the rights of way dept. of Wigan Council and passed on
to the relevant section, in this case the the person in charge of "bridges and roadside
fixtures™ a (Mr Tom Shuttleworth) who does not appear to have sorted it out.

Rights of way dept.will speak to him about the problem.

Regards,

Phil.

From: Lodge_Leslie@yahoo.co.uk [mailto:Lodge_Leslie@yaho0.co.uk]
Sent: 02 August 2012 20:01

To: Walking Environment
Subject: Problem Report Form

Path Problem Report Form Information
Contact Details

First Name Mr. Leslie

Last Name Lodge

Email Address Lodge Leslie@yahoo.co.uk
Telephone Number 01942 709699

Address 1 2, Osborne Rd.

Address 2 Lowton, Nr. Warrington
City Cheshire

Postcode Wa3 2pd

Report

Details

Path from Grid Ref SJ 630971
Path to Grid Ref SJ 631962


mailto:thwaite-ed@tiscali.co.uk
mailto:Lodge_Leslie@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:Lodge_Leslie@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:Lodge_Leslie@yahoo.co.uk

Exact
Location
Date
Encountered
Type of
Path
County /
Unitary Wigan Metropolitan Borough Council
Authority
District/
Parish or
Community
Council

Grid Ref SJ 633969
17/10/2011

Footpath

Lowton

Dear Sir , After repairs to bridge on the
A580 East Lancs Road Lowton Map Ref SJ
634969 the contractor ( Wren Construction)
removed the public footpath sign and
blocked the path where it crosses the road
with a crash barrier. | first reported this to
WMBC footpaths dept. on 17/10/2011 and
Details of was told they would consult the contractors.
the Problem  After several weeks of waitihg with no
response | again rang on 20/2/2012 to be told
that the person who deals with this was on
holiday but would pass on the message.
Again no response.l rang again on 18/4/2012
to be told they knew nothing about it . To
date still nothing been done. Maybe you can
do something because i have got nowhere.
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